# **Provincial** Gazette

### **Free State Province**

**Published by Authority** 

NO.66 NO.66 FRIDAY, 24 JULY 2015 VRYDAG, 24 JULIE 2015 **CO-OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE, TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS AND** HUMAN SETTLEMENTS NOTICE Fezile Dabi Local Municipality: 

## **Provinsiale Koerant**

### Uitgegee op Gesag

### **Provinsie Vrystaat**

#### CO-OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE, TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS AND HUMAN SETTLEMENTS NOTICE

#### FEZILE DABI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

#### **CORRECTION NOTICE**

The following corrections of definitions in the Fezile Dabi District Municipality Fire By-Laws, published in Provincial Gazette No.35 on 3 July 2015, are hereby made:

"Council" means-

The Fezile Dabi District Municipality Thabe Mofutsanyana established by Provincial Notice No. 37 of 2000, dated 1 October 2000, as amended, constitution twelfth Amendment Act 2005, exercising its legislative and executive authority through its municipal council;

its successor in title;

a structure or person exercising a delegated power or carrying out an instruction, where any power in these by-laws has been delegated or sub-delegated, or an instruction given, as contemplated in section 59 of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000; or

A service provider fulfilling a responsibility under these by-laws, assigned to it in terms of section 81 (2) of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 2000, or any other law, as the case may be.

"Municipality" means the duly constituted Fezile Dabi District Municipality; Thabo Mofutsanyana